

Order passed below Exh. 152 in R.C.S.No. 01/2007

01. The plaintiff no. 1 has filed this application to take heirs of defendant no. 1 on record. It is submitted by her that defendant no. 1 Ratnaprabha Laxman Mayekar died on 27/06/2016 at Village Wayari Bhutnath, Tal. - Malvan, Dist.- Sindhudurg and has only 03 heirs as stated in the application. In support of her application she has produced death extract of defendant no. 1 vide Exh. 155.

02. This application is filed today. The death certificate filed at Exh. 155 reveals that defendant no. 1 died on 27/06/2016. The application is made within stipulated period i.e. within 90 days as provided under Article 120 of Limitation Act. Hence this application is allowed. Plaintiff no.1 to carry out necessary amendment within 14 days from this order.

Sd/-

Date 16/11/2016

(S.H.Panhale)
Civil Judge J.D. Malvan.